B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11)	==-						····	
United :	States Bank District of Ar		ourt				Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):  Kroll Contractors, Inc.				of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				her Names de married,	used by the . maiden, and	Joint Debtor ir trade names):	the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 20-3379900	yer I.D. (ITIN) No./(	Complete EIN	Last fo	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or all)	r Individual-Ta	axpayer I.D. (ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 2333 W. University Drive, Suite 101 Tempe, AZ			Street	Address of	f Joint Debtor	(No. and Stre	et, City, and State):	
	Г	ZIP Code 85821						ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Maricopa			County	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Plac	ce of Business:	•
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	eet address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if different	from street address):	
	_	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):  2333 W. University Drive, Suite 101 Tempe, AZ 85281				<u> </u>				
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box)  Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)  Partnership  Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)  Chapter 15 Debtors  Country of debtor's center of main interests:  Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:  Filing Fee (Check one box  Full Filing Fee attached  Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to attach signed application for the court's considerating debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Form 3A.  Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter)	(Check	cal Estate as def 101 (51B)  oker  mpt Entity , if applicable) cempt organization the United States I Revenue Code).  Check one I Debto Check if: Debto are le Check all ap st	box: or is a sm or is not a or's aggress than \$	defined "incurre a perso  nall business a small businesgate noncoo 2,343,300 (aboxes:	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12 er 13 er 13 er primarily ec l in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivinal, family, or  Chap debtor as defin	Petition is File  Cha of a  Cha of a  Cha of a  Nature (Check of the character debts, good and primarily for the character of	busine for ose."	ecognition ding ecognition eceding are primarily ss debts.
attach signed application for the court's considerati  Statistical/Administrative Information	on. See Official Form 3	Acce			ere solicited pr i.C. § 1126(b).		one or more classes of cre	
■ Debtor estimates that funds will be available ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property	erty is excluded and a	administrative e		s paid,		imas	PACE IS FOR COURT L	,,,,, (,11b l
there will be no funds available for distributi Estimated Number of Creditors	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11015.						
1- 50- 100- 200-	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000	10,001- 25,0 25,000 50,0	001- 000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$500,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	51,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 \$100 to \$100 million milli	0,000,001 500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than			
	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 o \$10 to \$50 nffi@C militing C	\$50,000,001 \$100 to \$100 to \$: 1millio [ ] _ chilf	500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	\$1 billion	06/06/13	) 16:30:53 F	lesc

Animin	Form 1)(12/11)	Name of Debtor(s):			
Voluntary Petition		Kroll Contractors, Inc	Kroll Contractors, Inc.		
(This page	must be completed and filed in every case)				
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	Sast 8 Years (If more than two,	Date Filed:		
Location Where File	d: - None -				
Location Where Filed		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner,		nore than one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of De - None -	ebtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A	(To be completed if debter is a	Exhibit B nindividual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)		
forms 108	impleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 puesting relief under chapter 11.)	I, the attorney for the petitionen	ner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, States Code, and have explained the relief available urther certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice		
☐ Exhi	bit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for	r Debtor(s) (Date)		
		xhibit C	and the barre so multiple solds on an fate of		
	ebtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged	to pose a threat of imminent and i	dentifiable narm to public health or salety:		
☐ Yes, a	and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.				
		xhibit D			
	mpleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and ma		d attach a separate Exhibit D.)		
1	i joint petition:				
	ibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached	d and made a part of this petiti	on.		
		ding the Debtor - Venue			
1		ding the bestor - rende			
	(Check any applicable box)  Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.				
•	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prin	applicable box)	sipal assets in this District for 180 ays than in any other District.		
-	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or	applicable box) cipal place of business, or princ for a longer part of such 180 de	lys than in any other District.		
-	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its p this District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prince for a longer part of such 180 da , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi	p pending in this District.  pincipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its parthis District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Res (Check all a	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 de , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes)	p pending in this District. incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
C	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or  There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate  Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its p this District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Res	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 de , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes)	p pending in this District. incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
C	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its parthis District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Res (Check all a	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 de , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes) ion of debtor's residence. (If bo	p pending in this District. incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
C	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its parthis District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Research (Check all a Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possess	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 de , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes) ion of debtor's residence. (If bo	o pending in this District. incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
C	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its parthis District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Research (Check all a Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possess	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 de , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes) ion of debtor's residence. (If bo	o pending in this District. incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief		
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or  There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate  Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its p this District, or has no principal place of business or ass proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Res (Check all a  Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possess  (Name of landlord that obtained judgment)  (Address of landlord)	applicable box) cipal place of business, or prine for a longer part of such 180 da , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is or the interests of the parties wi  ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes) ion of debtor's residence. (If bo	ays than in any other District.  p pending in this District.  incipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or ll be served in regard to the relief  al Property  x checked, complete the following.)		
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, prindays immediately preceding the date of this petition or  There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate  Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its p this District, or has no principal place of business or as proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.  Certification by a Debtor Who Res (Check all a  Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possess  (Name of landlord that obtained judgment)  (Address of landlord)	applicable box) cipal place of business, or print for a longer part of such 180 da , general partner, or partnership rincipal place of business or pr sets in the United States but is a rethe interests of the parties wi ides as a Tenant of Residenti applicable boxes) ion of debtor's residence. (If bo	r which the debtor would be permitted to cure gment for possession was entered, and ecome due during the 30-day period		

Desc

Date

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

In re	Kroll Contractors, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Hurley Plaza Job#21119 502-550 W. McDowell Road	Hurley Plaza Job#21119 502-550 W. McDowell Road Phoenix, AZ 85003	Other Debt		363,683.36
Phoenix, AZ 85003 ARCO AM/PM - Job #21110 5050 S. Arizona Avenue Chandler, AZ 85248	ARCO AM/PM - Job #21110 5050 S. Arizona Avenue Chandler, AZ 85248	Other Debt		335,967.54
Johnson Bank 3131 E. Camelback Road Sutie 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016	Johnson Bank 3131 E. Camelback Road Sutie 100 Phoenix, AZ 85016	Other Debt		250,000.00
Arizona Privilege, Use & Severance Tax Arizona Dept of Revenue PO Box 85038-9010	Arizona Privilege, Use & Severance Tax Arizona Dept of Revenue PO Box 85038-9010 Phoenix, AZ 85038-9010	Sales Tax		122,014.89
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9010 Pollack Chabad Center- Job #21105 875 N. McClintock Drive	Pollack Chabad Center- Job #21105 875 N. McClintock Drive Chandler, AZ 85226	Other Debt		83,697.50
Chandler, AZ 85226  Aquatech Irrigation, Inc. 10315 E Brown Road Mesa, AZ 85207	Aquatech Irrigation, Inc. 10315 E Brown Road Mesa, AZ 85207	Judgment Lien		45,784.00
Drake Materials 5745 N. Scottsdale Road Suite B-110 Scottsdale, AZ 85250	Drake Materials 5745 N. Scottsdale Road Suite B-110 Scottsdale, AZ 85250	Judgment Lien		45,528.05
Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346	Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Income Tax		43,299.71
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 Carolina Products Inc. 1132 Pro Am Drive Charlotte, ND 28211	Carolina Products Inc. 1132 Pro Am Drive Charlotte, ND 28211	Judgment Lien		38,912.16

Best Case Bankruptcy

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Kroll Contractors, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Income Tax		36,882.78
Document Technologies-Job #21117 1350 W. 23rd Street Tempe, AZ 85282	Document Technologies-Job #21117 1350 W. 23rd Street Tempe, AZ 85282	Other Debt		36,665.75
CEMEX Construction Materials South LLC 4646 E. Van Buren Suite 250 Phoenix, AZ 85008	CEMEX Construction Materials South LLC 4646 E. Van Buren Suite 250 Phoenix, AZ 85008	Judgment Lien		36,420.93
Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Income Tax		36,103.46
Chase PO Box 15298 Wilmington, DE 19850-5298	Chase PO Box 15298 Wilmington, DE 19850-5298	Credit Card		34,886.35
Southwest Networks-Phoenix Job #21108 4707 N. 12th Street Phoenix, AZ 85014	Southwest Networks-Phoenix Job #21108 4707 N. 12th Street Phoenix, AZ 85014	Other Debt		32,652.10
Horn Construction P.O. Box 401 Laveen, AZ 85339	Horn Construction P.O. Box 401 Laveen, AZ 85339	Judgment Lien		30,797.00
2985 W. Whitton Avenue	Steve's Steel and Glass, Inc. 2985 W. Whitton Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85017	Judgment Lien		28,403.00
Legacy Air, Inc. 3529 E. Wood Street Phoenix, AZ 85040-1834	Legacy Air, Inc. 3529 E. Wood Street Phoenix, AZ 85040-1834	Judgment Lien		27,824.10
Bernard & Suzanne Kroll 2103 E. Canyon Place Chandler, AZ 85249	Bernard & Suzanne Kroll 2103 E. Canyon Place Chandler, AZ 85249	Personal Loan		25,000.00
CEMEX Construction Materials South LLC 4646 E. Van Buren Suite 250 Phoenix, AZ 85008	CEMEX Construction Materials South LLC 4646 E. Van Buren Suite 250 Phoenix, AZ 85008	Judgment Lien		22,539.49

Desc

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.			
In re	Kroll Contractors, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)		

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

#### **DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY** ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	June 5, 2012	Signature	/s/ Bernard Kroll	
			Bernard Kroll	
			President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

# United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

		District of Arizona		
In re	Kroll Contractors, Inc.	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11
		,,	·	
	CORPORATI	E OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (	RULE 7007.1)	
or rect s a (a any cl Berna 2103 i	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Prousal, the undersigned counsel for Kre) corporation(s), other than the debt ass of the corporation's(s') equity intended Suzanne Kroll E. Canyon Place	oll Contractors, Inc. in the above cor or a governmental unit, that dire	captioned action ctly or indirect	n, certifies that the following ly own(s) 10% or more of
□ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]		1 2)	1
	5, 2012	/s/ Lawrence D. Hirsch	#/	/
Date		Signature of Attorney or Litiga Counsel for Kroll Contractors		
		DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & L 7310 N. 16th Street Suite 330 Phoenix, AZ 85020 602-282-0500 Fax:602-282-0520		

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

In re	Kroll Contractors, Inc.	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11
	STATEMENT REGARDING A	••	GN AND FI	LE PETITION
the fol	I, Bernard Kroll, declare under penalty o llowing is a true and correct copy of the secial meeting duly called and held on th	resolutions adopted by the	sident of Kroll Board of Dir	Contractors, Inc., and that ectors of said corporation
Bankı	"Whereas, it is in the best interest of thus to Chapter 11 of T	nis corporation to file a vol Title 11 of the United State	untary petitions s Code;	n in the United States
execu behali	Be It Therefore Resolved, that Bernard te and deliver all documents necessary to f of the corporation; and	Kroll, President of this Corp o perfect the filing of a cha	poration, is au apter 11 volun	thorized and directed to tary bankruptcy case on
deeds	Be It Further Resolved, that Bernard Kr ir in all bankruptcy proceedings on behal and to execute and deliver all necessary ruptcy case, and	if of the cornoration, and t	o otnerwise ac	) and beliciti an acis and
emple corpo	Be It Further Resolved, that Bernard Ki by Lawrence D. Hirsch, attorney and the law ration in such bankruptcy case."	w firm of DeConcini McDon	ald Yetwin & La	orized and directed to cy, P.C to represent the
Date	June 5, 2012	Signed Isl Bernard Kr	Kroll Seve	C flot

# Resolution of Board of Directors of Kroll Contractors, Inc.

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Bernard Kroll, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Bernard Kroll, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Bernard Kroll, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Lawrence D. Hirsch, attorney and the law firm of DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	June	5, 2012	Signed 3
Date	June	5, 2012	Signed

Desc